transactions and therefore management has elected to apply the pooling of interest method
of accounting for these acquisitions.  As such, the excess of the fair value of the acquired
net assets as at 31 March 2024 over the purchase consideration has been recorded as capital
contribution within equity in the condensed consolidated interim statement of financial
information of the Company as at and for the nine-month period ended 30 June 2024
(Unaudited).

The transactions as described above are herein collectively referred to as the “Transactions”.

A D N H Catering Limited

 (4)

1. Selected unaudited and unreviewed pro-forma statement of profit or loss of A D N H Catering Limited (continued)

  Pro forma adjustments

Condensed consolidated
interim financial

information for the nine-
month period ended 30

June 2024

Profit or loss for

ADNHC Dubai &
ADNHC Sharjah for the
six-month period ended

31 March 2024)

Purchase Price

Allocation related
adjustments

Pro-forma

 (Unaudited)
(Unaudited and

Unreviewed)
(Unaudited and

Unreviewed)
(Unaudited and

Unreviewed)
 (Note 2) (Note 3 (i)) (Note 3 (ii))
 AED AED AED AED

Revenues 1,041,896,559 165,194,105 - 1,207,090,664
Direct costs (881,325,789) (152,890,520) - (1,034,216,309)
Gross profit 160,570,770 12,303,585 - 172,874,355
General and administrative expenses (50,734,435) (3,577,540) (5,002,503) (59,314,478)
Other income/(expense), net 188,560 (111,361) - 77,199
Finance income 2,862,956 - - 2,862,956
Finance costs (1,930,171) (326,863) - (2,257,034)
Profit for the period before tax 110,957,680 8,287,821 (5,002,503) 114,242,998
Income tax (expense)/credit (10,077,148) (607,795) 449,968 (10,234,975)
Profit for the period  100,880,532 7,680,026 (4,552,535) 104,008,023

Profit attributable to:
Equity holders of the Parent 100,880,532 7,680,026 (4,552,535) 104,008,023

----------------------------------------------  -------------------------------------------------   ---------------------------------------------
Sheikh Ahmed Mohammed   Khalid Anib   Clive William Cowley
Sultan Suroor Aldhahiri   Director   Chief Executive Officer
Director

A D N H Catering Limited

 (4)

2. Historical financial information of operations of the Group

Historical financial information about the Group for the nine-month period ended 30 June 2024
has been derived from the condensed consolidated interim statement of profit or loss of the